a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0^ from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The f)rawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.280800/-(Rupees Two lakh Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Only) lor disbursement to the
grantee institution through Electronic transf'er directly to Indian Institute Of Forest
Management Bhopal in their Bank Account No. 30662291254 in State Bank of India. Branch
at Nehru Nagar, Bhopal (M.P.) - 462003 and IFSC Code SBINOOl 2l 94.

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -24.05.34 - Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 - Ministra of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Oflicer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.280800/-(Rupees Two lakh
Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Ministry ol Tribal Affairs letter No. F. No.
1102110212022-Sch dated21.08.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Indian Institute Of Forest
Management Bhopal

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond.